
NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR 
CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #1 

REGULAR BOARD MEETING 

2019-11-21 CED1 Agenda  Page 1 of 1 

 
DATE:   November 21, 2019 

TIME:  10:30 am 

PLACE: Craig County Fairgrounds, Vinita, OK 

 

AGENDA 

 

1. Call to order by President 

2. Determine that Notice of Meeting and Agenda for this meeting was properly posted in accordance 
with the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act 

3. Flag salute and opening prayer 

4. Roll call by Secretary 

5. Introduction of attendees 

6. Presentation and lunch sponsored by Welch State Bank 

7. Reading of the minutes and approval or modification thereof (Attachment 7) 

8. Acknowledge receipt of incoming correspondence 

9. Discussion and acceptance of the Treasurer’s Report (Attachment 9) 

10. Reports from the following with discussion: 

a. Congressional Representatives 

b. Tribal Representatives 

c. COG Representatives 

d. ODOT - Local Government & Division 8 

e. OCCEDB 

f. ACCO / SIG-SIF / Legislative 

g. County Advisory Board (CAB) 

h. NACO report 

11. Discussion and possible action to approve projects and funding on the following programs: 

a. Emergency Transportation Revolving (ETR) Fund (Attachment 11a) 

b. Surface Transportation Program (STP) (Attachment 11b) 

c. Material Request Program (MRP) (Attachment 11c) 

d. Used Beam Program (Attachment 11d) 

e. Combined STP(BR) and CIRB Plan (Attachment 11e) 

i. Cumulative Status of CIRB Funds 2007-2024 (Attachment 11e.i) 

f. 2018 STP(BR) Project Status (Attachment 11f) 

12. Review and possible action calendar of events for 2019 and draft for 2020 (Attachment 12) 

13. New Business 

14. Adjourn 

 













Date Check # Payee Debit Credit

Budget
Line

Item #Description

CED#1 Checkbook Register

5/16/2019 1107 Mayes County District #1 Materials Request Grant - 50,000.00 15

5/31/2019 Statewide Circuit Revolv. May Disbursement 45,007.78 0

5/31/2019 OCCEDB Auction Elk City auction 11,264.18 0

6/20/2019 1108 Guy Engineering Services Project Management 12,354.42 3

6/20/2019 1109 Pawnee County District 1 Materials Request Grant - 50,000.00 15

6/20/2019 1110 Osage County District 1 Materials Request Grant - 26,400.00 15

6/27/2019 Statewide Circuit Revolv. June Disbursement 63,843.17 0

7/25/2019 1111 Guy Engineering Services Project Management 19,095.11 3

8/23/2019 ??? Receivable from sale of 30.00 0

8/26/2019 1112 Guy Engineering Services Program Management 12,983.02 3

8/27/2019 1113 Shangri-La Resort CED#1 Lunch Expense 828.14 0

8/29/2019 Statewide Circuit Revolv. July Disbursement 55,465.26 0

9/25/2019 Statewide Circuit Revolv. Aug & September 119,557.75 0

9/26/2019 1114 Guy Engineering Services Program Management 10,066.63 3

9/26/2019 1115 Nowata County D1 Materials Request Grant - 50,000.00 15

9/26/2019 1116 Delaware County D1 Materials Request Grant - 50,000.00 15

9/26/2019 1117 Pawnee County D2 Materials Request Grant - 50,000.00 15

9/30/2019 1118 Kevin Duke Audit Fee 2,400.00 11

10/24/2019 1119 Guy Engineering Services Program Management 9,600.00 3

10/30/2019 Statewide Circuit Revolv. October Disbursement 52,774.03 0

5,427,306.27 5,610,440.64 183,134.37
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CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #1
EMERGENCY AND TRANSPORTATION (ETR) REVOLVING FUND PROGRAM

Proj.
ID County Dist. Project

Name

Bridge
or

Roadway
ETR # JP#

Force
Account

Agreement

 Estimated
Cost 

 Funds
Requested 

Reimburs- 
ement
Source

Approved
by CED

Xmtd to
OCCEDB

Anticipated
Reimbursement

Date

Cumulative
Balance NotesFunds

Repaid

PROJECTS COMPLETED AND PAID BACK = 11,288,011$ 

Proj.
ID County Dist. Project

Name

Bridge
or

Roadway
ETR # JP#

Force
Account

Agreement

 Estimated
Cost 

 Funds
Requested 

 Funds 
Issued 

Reimburs- 
ement
Source

Approved
by CED

Xmtd to
OCCEDB

Anticipated
Reimbursement

Date

Cumulative
Balance

36 Ottawa 2 Overlays Roadway

ETRCR1-58-2(02)14
ETRCR1-58-2(03)14
ETRCR1-58-2(04)14
ETRCR1-58-2(05)14
ETRCR1-58-2(06)14

N/A N/A 420,000$           308,215$                 308,215$       CBRI 6/19/2014 6/25/2014 June 2018 8/26/2019 238,215$             2,130,002$              Net $70,000 for (02) 

37 Ottawa 3 Overlays Roadway
ETRCR1-58-3(07)14
ETRCR1-58-3(08)14
ETRCR1-58-3(09)14

N/A N/A 360,000$           308,215$                 308,215$       CBRI 6/19/2014 6/25/2014 July 2017 Jul-15 258,215$             2,080,002$              Net $50,000 for (08) 

38 Delaware 3 New Life Ranch Road Roadway ETRCR1-21-3(07)14  29344 N/A 285,500$           285,500$                 285,500$       Tribal 6/19/2014 6/25/2014 June 2018 1,794,502$             

55 Delaware 1 NBI 30806 Bridge ETRCB1-21-1(15)17 28532 N/A 900,000$           110,000$                 110,000$       CIRB 8/25/2016 8/25/2016 June 2018 1,684,502$             

57 Delaware 3 Copeland - R/W Roadway ETRCR1-21-3(16)17 29896 N/A 700,000$           75,000$                   75,000$         CIRB 11/17/2016 11/22/2016 June 2018 1,609,502$             

58 Delaware 3 Shackelford - R/W Roadway ETRCR1-21-3(17)17 29897 N/A 900,000$           75,000$                   75,000$         CIRB 11/17/2016 11/22/2016 June 2018 1,534,502$             

62 Delaware 2 BR 56 Beaty Creek Bridge ATRCB1-21-2(18)18 N/A N/A 220,000$           220,000$                 220,000$       CIRB 11/16/2017 12/21/2017 November 2018 1,314,502$             

67 Osage 2 Holt Road
Embankment Rpr Roadway ETRCR1-57-2(15)19 N/A N/A 900,000$           900,000$                 200,000$       FEMA 6/20/2019 6/21/2019 July 2020 1,114,502$              Issue $100k (twice) for initial studies 

68 Osage 3 Blackburn Roadway Roadway ETRCR1-57-3(14)19 N/A N/A 1,500,000$        1,500,000$              200,000$       FHWA 6/20/2019 6/21/2019 July 2020 914,502$                Issue $100k (twice) for initial studies 

69 Delaware 3 CR 580 Overlay Roadway ETRCR1-21-3(22)20 N/A Yes 350,000$           200,000$                 200,000$       Tribal 9/26/2019 9/27/2019 August 2020 714,502$               

70 Delaware 3 CR 525 Overlay Roadway ETRCR1-21-3(23)20 N/A Yes 335,000$           175,000$                 175,000$       Tribal 9/26/2019 9/27/2019 August 2020 539,502$               

Page 1 of 1 4,156,930.00$  CURRENT PROJECTS = 

Funds
Repaid

Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund - CURRENT PROJECTS

Q:\ETR Program\CED#1 ETR Tracking Spreadsheet.xls 11/18/2019
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STP FUNDS

County Project Job Piece Estimate STP Funds Difference Status TOTAL STP
SINCE 2009
14,172,114.28$  

2019
Tulsa 86th St N & Sheridan 2,135,503$         1,000,000$       1,135,503$         Schemmer 1,000,000$         

June 2019 letting - RRY Services, LLC

2020
NONE

2021 CED#1 CONTROL

Pawnee 5200 Rd - Airport Rd Ph 1 1,350,000$         857,143$          492,857$            Benham Design
Must be cleared for letting by 11/1/2020 857,143$            

2022 CED#1 CONTROL

Pawnee 5200 Rd - Airport Rd Ph 2 1,350,000$         857,143$          492,857$            Benham Design
Must be cleared for letting by 11/1/2021 857,143$            

2023 CED#1 CONTROL

Washington NS399 Bison Road (US60 S 2 mi) 2,467,000$         857,143$          1,609,857$         Engineer to be selected in 2020 857,143$            

2024 CED#1 CONTROL

Washington EW2200 Rice Creek Rd (US75 E 2 mi) 2,516,000$         857,143$          1,658,857$         Engineer to be selected in 2021 857,143$            

Circuit Engineering District #1 Surface Transportation Program (STP)

Q:\STPs\CED#1 STP PROJECT SUMMARY.xls 11/18/2019
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CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #1
Materials Request Grant Program (Funded thru CED Expense Budget)

No. Span
Length Width Type Number Length Width Overlay

Thickness

Signed
& Dated
by CED

ID
Amount

Requested
from CED

County Cost
Estimate

Bridge Roadway
Description of ProjectDist.Cnty

Rank

Date
Approved
by CED

Date
Requested 

(executed by 
commission)

CED
PRI

# of 
Proj

$4,376,236 TOTAL FUNDED TO DATE

90 6 89 15 Ottawa 3 Reconstruct 530 Rd 530 Rd. 0.4 miles 26' 8" gravel $135,000 $50,000 4/29/2019

91 6 90 16 Ottawa 2 Replace Bridge on 705 Rd TBD 20' 26' RCB $72,000 $50,000 4/29/2019

92 10 91 6 Washington 1 1400 Rd Asphalt Overlay W. 1400 Rd. 1 mile 21' 4" $211,000 $50,000 5/6/2019

93 5 92 12 Delaware 2 LWC on 5710 Rd 5710 Road 200' 12' N/A $62,000 $50,000 4/18/2019

98 8 97 10 Osage 1 Shidler Cut Across (chip/seal) CR 4020 2.25 miles 26ft double $89,300 $50,000 4/29/2019

100 6 99 17 Ottawa 1 E40 and E 60 Road Culverts $70,000 $50,000 10/24/2019

$300,000

COUNTY
# of 

funded 
Requests

FUNDED TO DATE
# of 

Pending
Requests

CRAIG 7 $350,000 Selection policy adopted March 2016:
DELAWARE 12 $585,511 1 1. County Classification Designation Order.
NOWATA 6 $299,325 2. Number of Grants each county has received.
MAYES 10 $500,000 3. Immediate need of the project. 
OTTAWA 14 $650,000 3
PAWNEE 8 $400,000
ROGERS 4 $200,000  
CREEK 12 $600,000
OSAGE 9 $391,400 1

WASHINGTON 5 $250,000 1
TULSA 3 $150,000
TOTAL 90 $4,376,236 6

2020 Co. 
Class. 
Order

11

9

7

10

6

2
3

1

5

8

4

Pending 
Amount 

Requested

Projects ready for funding:

CURRENT PROJECTS AWAITING FUNDING

300,000$            

150,000$            

50,000$              

50,000$              
50,000$              

Q:\Materials Request Program\CED#1 Materials Request Log.xlsx  Page 1 of 1 11/18/2019

Jason
Typewritten Text
Attachment 11c



Jason
Typewritten Text
Attachment 11

Jason
Typewritten Text
d



Jason
Typewritten Text
Attachment 11d



CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #1
COMBINED CIRB BR - 8YR PLAN

11/18/2019

State FY2007-FY2019
(1st Year-12th Year)

State FY2020
(13th Year)

State FY2021
(14th Year)

State FY2022
(15th Year)

State FY2023
(16th Year)

State FY2024
(17th Year)

CIRB INCOME: 132,072,353$                13,062,287$                  15,375,000$                  15,375,000$                  15,375,000$                  15,375,000$                  
FEDERAL INCOME: 45,105,968$                  2,467,000$                    2,810,000$                    2,467,000$                    2,810,000$                    2,467,000$                    

CARRYOVER: (1,891,932)$                   (36,026,695)$                 (43,654,527)$                 (50,948,884)$                 (47,928,741)$                 
ARRA / STP / FEMA / TRIBAL: 31,879,588$                  3,856,950$                    40,749,125$                  19,549,643$                  10,202,143$                  2,049,143$                    

ABB CREDITS & TAP EXPENSE???: (735,514)$                      
BEGINNING BALANCE: 208,322,395$                17,494,305$                  22,907,430$                  (6,262,884)$                   (22,561,741)$                 (28,037,598)$                 

COUNTY 2007 - 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
 CRAIG 15,094,577$                  2,488,000$                    1,610,000$                    3,377,000$                    3,930,000$                    2,510,000$                    

 CREEK 22,791,581$                  5,042,000$                    672,000$                       2,460,000$                    1,151,000$                    1,850,000$                    

 DELAWARE 11,047,572$                  2,681,000$                    14,407,500$                  3,080,000$                    4,449,000$                    912,000$                       

 MAYES 24,277,810$                  7,490,000$                    6,835,000$                    2,804,000$                    3,500,000$                    -$                                   

 NOWATA 16,807,005$                  1,518,000$                    895,000$                       1,150,000$                    1,783,000$                    778,000$                       

 OSAGE 22,116,705$                  1,031,000$                    10,382,000$                  8,006,000$                    2,920,000$                    650,000$                       

 OTTAWA 25,286,759$                  1,620,000$                    2,300,000$                    5,590,000$                    -$                                   -$                                   

 PAWNEE 11,576,399$                  15,175,000$                  2,355,000$                    2,220,000$                    1,200,000$                    -$                                   

 ROGERS 30,682,927$                  5,676,000$                    8,705,477$                    775,000$                       1,200,000$                    -$                                   

 TULSA 10,416,724$                  4,150,000$                    16,312,980$                  12,950,000$                  2,000,000$                    850,000$                       

 WASHINGTON 20,116,269$                  6,650,000$                    2,087,000$                    2,274,000$                    3,234,000$                    2,516,000$                    
TOTAL EXPENDITURES = 210,214,327$                53,521,000$                  66,561,957$                  44,686,000$                  25,367,000$                  10,066,000$                  

REMAINING BALANCE= (1,891,932)$                   (36,026,695)$                 (43,654,527)$                 (50,948,884)$                 (47,928,741)$                 (38,103,598)$                 

 CIRB ONLY State FY2007-FY2019
(1st Year-12th Year)

State FY2020
(13th Year)

State FY2021
(14th Year)

State FY2022
(15th Year)

State FY2023
(16th Year)

State FY2024
(17th Year)  SUBTOTALS 

 CRAIG 10,360,462$                       $                       2,488,000  $                       1,298,000  $                       1,569,000  $                       2,479,000  $                       1,999,000  $                       9,833,000 

 CREEK 15,167,205$                       $                       4,768,000  $                          360,000  $                       1,360,000  $                                    -    $                       1,050,000  $                       7,538,000 

 DELAWARE 6,955,076$                         $                       1,643,800  $                       2,595,500  $                       2,772,000  $                       2,398,000  $                          501,000  $                       9,910,300 

 MAYES 12,783,803$                       $                       5,896,000  $                       1,723,000  $                          996,000  $                          100,000  $                                    -    $                       8,715,000 

 NOWATA 13,672,621$                       $                       1,244,000  $                          583,000  $                          842,000  $                       1,332,000  $                          367,000  $                       4,368,000 

 OSAGE 16,869,499$                       $                       1,031,000  $                       3,096,000  $                       1,904,000  $                       1,569,000  $                          239,000  $                       7,839,000 

 OTTAWA 18,772,950$                       $                       1,346,000  $                       1,449,000  $                       3,278,000  $                                    -    $                                    -    $                       6,073,000 

 PAWNEE 6,127,292$                         $                      14,682,000  $                       1,223,857  $                       1,054,857  $                          849,000  $                                    -    $                      17,809,714 

 ROGERS 16,813,523$                       $                       4,592,900  $                       1,879,495  $                          775,000  $                          600,000  $                                    -    $                       7,847,395 

 TULSA 6,854,425$                         $                       2,096,250  $                       6,534,980  $                       5,969,500  $                       1,649,000  $                          439,000  $                      16,688,730 

 WASHINGTON 12,536,013$                       $                       5,649,000  $                       1,487,000  $                       1,966,000  $                       1,080,857  $                          877,857  $                      11,060,714 

 CIRB TOTAL EXPENSES 136,912,868$                     $                      45,436,950  $                      22,229,832  $                      22,486,357  $                      12,056,857  $                       5,472,857  $                    107,682,853 

 CIRB INCOME 132,072,353$                     $                      13,062,287  $                      15,375,000  $                      15,375,000  $                      15,375,000  $                      15,375,000  $                      74,562,287 

 $                      (4,840,515) (33,120,566)$                     

OVERAGE

CE
D#

1 (
DI

V 
8)
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BI
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W

Q:\8 Year Plans\CED#1 CUMULATIVE BR & CIRB 8-YR PLAN - 2020-2027.xlsCED#1 Overview Page 1 of 1
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CIRB 2007‐2019  CIRB 2020‐2024 SUBTOTAL MINUS RIVER BRIDGES TOTAL RIVER BRIDGES
Craig 10,360,462$        9,833,000$          20,193,462$    20,193,462$                                  
Creek 15,167,205$        7,538,000$          22,705,205$    22,705,205$                                  
Delaware 6,955,076$          9,910,300$          16,865,376$    16,865,376$                                  
Mayes 12,783,803$        8,715,000$          21,498,803$    21,498,803$                                  
Nowata 13,672,620$        4,368,000$          18,040,620$    18,040,620$                                  
Osage 16,869,499$        7,839,000$          24,708,499$    (3,238,668)$                    21,469,832$                                   Blackburn Bridge
Ottawa 18,772,950$        6,073,000$          24,845,950$    (2,265,529)$                    22,580,421$                                   Connors and Stepps Ford Bridges
Pawnee 6,127,292$          17,809,714$        23,937,006$    (3,238,668)$                    20,698,339$                                   Belford Bridge
Rogers 16,813,523$        7,847,395$          24,660,918$    24,660,918$                                  
Tulsa 6,854,425$          16,688,730$        23,543,155$    23,543,155$                                  
Washington 12,536,013$        11,060,714$        23,596,727$    23,596,727$                                  

136,912,868$      107,682,853$      244,595,721$  (8,742,864)$                    235,852,857$                                
FUNDING 132,072,353$      74,562,287$       
OVER (4,840,515)$         (33,120,566)$      

4‐4‐4 Program River Bridges
(794,806)$                         TOTAL COST TO EACH COUNTY
613,620$                          TOTAL REMOVED IN 2014 Blackburn, Connors, Belford
138,681$                          TOTAL REMOVED IN 2015 Stepps Ford
(42,505)$                           TOTAL TO BE REMOVED (After Belford Bridge lets)

FUNDING
PER 
COUNTY

12,006,578$        6,778,390$         

SUBTOTAL 
PER
COUNTY

18,784,967$       

MINUS
RIVER
BRIDGES

(42,505)$             

TOTAL 
PER
COUNTY

18,742,462$       
TOTAL 
PER
COUNTY

SUMMARY OF CIRB FUNDS (Updated 11‐18‐2019)
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LETTING
CED#1

PRIORITY
COST

ESTIMATE
$CIRB

EXTRA
$STP 2018

$STP 2019 $STP 2020 TTP
TRIBAL/
FEMA/
Other

JP COUNTY PROJECT
LOAD
RATING

SUFFICIENCY
RATING

CLEARED
FOR

LETTING

PS&E 
submitted 
to ODOT

NOTES
(Fract Crit, open/closed, industrial access, school 

access, truck route, etc)

15,225,846$       12,232,440$     442,196$          1,389,918$      1,161,292$     ‐$                 PROJECTS ALREADY LET
June 2019 2,268,477$             2,047,379$           221,098$             ‐$                    25528 Osage Br 133 Little Drum Creek 20.1 45.1 Dec‐17 Yes NEPA Re‐Eval expected Aug 2018, Extra BR
June 2019 2,135,503$             1,135,503$           ‐$                      1,000,000$         32203 Tulsa 86th St N and Sheridan N/A N/A Nov‐18 Yes ACCO STP Funds
June 2019 988,084$                988,084$              ‐$                      ‐$                    30710 Ottawa Br 11 Tar Creek (Rehab) 23 53.8 Jan‐18 Yes
June 2019 625,225$                625,225$              ‐$                      ‐$                    30709 Ottawa Br 80 Modoc Creek 0 0 Nov‐18 Yes Fracture Critical ‐ CLOSED BRIDGE
June 2019 1,511,649$             1,511,649$           ‐$                      ‐$                    25423 Nowata California Creek LWC 0 0 Aug‐18 Yes CLOSED BRIDGE (404 Pending)
July 2019 1,003,052$             392,036$              221,098$             389,918$            29896 Delaware Br 85 Jack Copeland Crazy Crk 8.9 31.9 Jan‐18 Yes NEPA Re‐Eval? Extra BR
Nov 2019 822,395$                822,395$              ‐$                    N 30618 Washington Br 142 Beavan Creek 15.3 29.6 Dec‐18 Yes Bright Lighting
Nov 2019 3,560,000$             2,979,354$           580,646$           N 31161 Mayes True Road E405 South E440 Jun‐19 Yes Manhattan Road & Bridge
Nov 2019 2,311,461$             1,730,815$           580,646$           N 31402 Rogers BR #60 & #61 Dog Creek 34.9/40.2 Aug‐19 Yes B&B Bridge

11/18/2019 15,229,942$       13,182,792$     ‐$                   225,600$         1,161,292$     660,258$        READY TO LET: (ROW Clearance, Utility Clearance, PS&E Submitted)
Nov 2019
May 2020

1 1,643,040$       1,417,440$     225,600$       N 30712/3 Rogers Br 73/74 Sweetwater Creek 6/7.2 41.3/36.9 Jun‐18 Yes

Nov 2019
May 2020

2 5,433,574$       4,852,928$     580,646$      N 27821 Washington Bison Road N/A N/A 5/17/2019 Yes

Nov 2019
May 2020

3 1,235,305$       654,659$        580,646$      N 29897 Delaware Rd 706 over Crazy Hollow Crk Yes

Jan 2020
May 2020

4 845,281$          185,023$        ‐$               Y 660,258$      33915 Delaware Br 56 Beaty Creek ‐ FEMA Proj 0 0 Yes

Jan 2020
May 2020

5 1,765,316$       1,765,316$     ‐$               N 30491 Nowata BR 92 & 93 Western Branch 33.9 No Yes Need estimate change.

Feb 2020
May 2020

6 1,123,426$       1,123,426$     ‐$               N 30617 Washington BR #158 Green Lake Creek 34.6 Yes

Jan 2020
May 2020

7 3,184,000$       3,184,000$     ‐$               N 29400 Rogers BR 137 Old 33 over SH88 & RR 38.3 2/11/2019 Yes No federal funds ‐ adding form liner

27,306,553$       26,306,553$     ‐$                   ‐$                  ‐$                 1,000,000$    

13,300,000$       13,300,000$     25444 Pawnee Br 2 Belford Br Arkansas Rvr 15 14.8 Jul‐18 No Fracture Critical ‐ Waiting on plans

654,553$             654,553$           30584 Pawnee Br 76 Hell Roaring Creek 0 0 Fracture Critical ‐ CLOSED

1,800,000$          1,800,000$       N 29402 Craig Br 30 Little Cabin Creek 19.9 50.4

2,093,000$          2,093,000$       N 28530 Craig Br 5 & 6 Big Creek 15 30.9

965,000$             965,000$           Y 30546 Osage BR 97 Salt Creek 20 40 Waiting on R/W

932,000$             932,000$           Y 29416 Osage Br 220 Claremore Creek 4 21.2 Waiting on R/W ‐ Requires NEPA Re‐Eval

3,717,000$          3,717,000$       28681 Creek Three Bridges over Deep Fork 6 0

1,670,000$          670,000$           Y 1,000,000$     28555 Mayes BR 56 & 57 Wickliffe Creek 11 28.4 No SD ‐ Requires NEPA Re‐Eval

2,175,000$          2,175,000$       Y 30499 Osage Br 5 Caney River 16 15.8 1 Condemn & 1 Corps Prop ‐ No Fed Funds

WILL BE READY SOON:

CED#1 PROJECT LETTING PRIORITY LIST
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DATE ITEM OF INTEREST
 November 21, 2019 CED#1 and Energy District Meeting, Craig County Fairgrounds, Vinita, OK
November 28, 2019 Thanksgiving Holiday

December 5-6, 2019 ACCO Safety Meeting
December 11, 2019 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
December 19, 2019 CED#1 Meeting, Northeastern Tribal Health System, Miami, OK

December 24-25, 2019 Christmas Holiday

CED#1 2019 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Q:\Monthly Mtg\2019-11-21\CED1 Calendar of Events for 2019 11/20/2019
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DATE ITEM OF INTEREST
January 1, 2020 New Years Day Holiday

January 23, 2020 CED#1 Meeting and Energy District meeting, Creek County Fairgrounds, Kellyville
January 29, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
February 4, 2020 CODA - Norman

February 17, 2020 Presidents Day Holiday
February 20, 2020 CED#1 Meeting, Tri County Tech Center, Bartlesville, OK
February 26, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting

March 25, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
March 26, 2020 CED#1 Meeting, Osage County Fairgrounds, Pawhuska, OK

April 1-2, 2020 ACCO Spring Conference 2020
April 10, 2020 Good Friday
April 23, 2020 CED#1 Meeting and Energy District Meeting, Mayes County Fairgrounds, Pryor, OK
April 29, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
May 20, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting

 May 21, 2020 CED#1 Meeting, Cherokee Nation, West Siloam Springs, OK
May 25, 2020 Memorial Day

 June 25, 2020 CED#1 Meeting, Claremore Conference Center, Claremore, OK
June 24, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting

July 4, 2020 Independence Day
July 15-16, 2020 ACCO Summer Safety Conference

July 23, 2020 CED#1 and Energy District Meeting, Nowata County Fairgrounds, Nowata, OK
July 29, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting

August 26, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
 August 27, 2020 CED#1 Meeting,Mayes County Fairgrounds, Pryor, OK

September 7, 2020 Labor Day
 September 17, 2020 CED#1 Meeting, Warren CAT, Tulsa, OK
eptember 23-25, 2020 CODA - Tulsa

September 30, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
October 21, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
October 22, 2020 CED#1 Meeting, Pawnee Nation's Roam Chief Complex, Pawnee, OK

October 28-29, 2020 ACCO Fall Conference 2020
November 11, 2020 Veteran's Day Holiday
November 18, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting

 November 19, 2020 CED#1 and Energy District Meeting, Craig County Fairgrounds, Vinita, OK
November 26, 2020 Thanksgiving Holiday
November 30, 2020 New Officer Training
December 16, 2020 ACCO/SIG-SIF/OCCEDB Board meeting
December 17, 2020 CED#1 Meeting, Northeastern Tribal Health System, Miami, OK
December 25, 2020 Christmas Holiday
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